(Note: School sites given for reference only, not as specific tutoring locations.)

MEA TUTOR DIRECTORY 2022-2023

NAME WORK LOCATION SUBJECTS GRADE LEVELS

Anioce, Swenson Southeast High School ELA - 6-9
EMAIL: anioces@manateeschools.net

Anderson, Nadine Buffalo Creek Middle Math - K-10
PHONE (GVoice): 954 99 TEACH
EMAIL: andersonn2@manateeschools.net

Austin, Paula Kinnan Elementary All Subjects - Elem / Middle
HOME: Please call School or PHONE: 358-2888 Ext. 62021

CELL: (941) 587-3581

Email: austinp@manateeschools.net

Banach, Deb Bashaw Elementary Reading and Math - 2-5
HOME: Please call School PHONE: 741-3307 Ext. 54017
Email: banachd@manateeschools.net

Bellitera, Brandy Gullet Elementary All Subjects - K-2
PHONE: (941) 727-2067
EMAIL: bellitterab@manateeschools.net

Bernhardt, Michelle Daughtrey Elementary Math & Reading - 2-5

CELL: (941) 592-5596 PHONE: 751-7023, Ext. 2078

Email: bernhardt2m@manateeschools.net

Bernaert, Cory Harvey Elementary All Subjects - K-5

CELL: (574) 329-4710 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: bernaertc@manateeschools.net

Bertrand, Amanda McNeal Elementary All Subjects - K-2

CELL: (941) 661-0534 Please call Cell

Best, Rebecca Palmetto High School English - 9-12

EMAIL: bestr@manateeschools.net

Bonecutter, David Horizons Academy Math, Reading, ESE, ESOL - K-5

HOME: (041) 730-2854 PHONE: 714-7470 Ext. 2034  All Subjects - Middle

Email: bonecutd@manateeschools.net Social Sciences - 6-12
Earth/Space Science - Middle and High

Bradl, Amy Ross Willis Elementary All Subjects, General and ESE - K-5

Email: bradla@manateeschools.net Please Email

Braver, Brandy Retired Teacher Special Education/Learning Disabilities - -12

PHONE: (941)228-4127 English, reading endorsed -12

Email: babraver@gmail.com Writing, Reading, College prep and apphcatlons

Brush, Charlene Manatee High School Reading, ESE, ESOL - K-6

CELL: (941) 685-0494 PHONE: 714-7300

Email: brushc@manateeschools.net

Burkhart, Brittney Moody Elementary School All Subjects - K-2
Email: burkhartb@manateeschools.net

Carney, Kara Rogers Garden-Bullock Elem Language Arts - 1-5
CELL: (941)356-0293 Please call Cell, or Email Math - 1-9
Email: carneyk@manateeschools.net

Colavito, Rose Bayshore High School All Subjects - K-5
PHONE: (941) 751-7004

CELL: (941) 600-9579

Email: colavitt@manateeschools.net
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Cooper, Cynthia Braden River High School Biology - 9-12
CELL: (941) 224-9571 PHONE: 941-751-8239 Ext. 31177

Email: cooperc@manateeschools.net

De Jesus Rosa, Ninotchka Bayshore High School English, Reading - K-12
Email: dejesus-rosan@manateeschools.net

Dolman, Kelly Kinnan Elementary Reading - K-5
CELL: (720) 323- 1896 Math, Writing - K-2
Email: KelbelO@live.com

Drendel, Karrie Bashaw Elementary All Subjects - K-3
CELL: (941) 526-6853

Email: drendelk@manateeschools.net

Ebersole, Lisa Haile Middle All Subjects - K-5
CELL: (941) 993-0383 PHONE: 714-7240 Ext. 2037  ELA Reading and Writing, - 6-12

Email: ebersolel@manateeschools.net

Social Studies (History-World/US/
Int’l, Current Events/Affairs,Gov’t/Psych
Anatomy

Edelkind, Shane
HOME: 753-8015;
CELL: (941) 807-7521

King Middle
PHONE: 798-6820 Ext. 2061
(Will do Zoom meetings)

Physics/Chemistry/Biology/Calculus/Algebra
Geometry/Trigonometry/All Science and Math

Eller, Steve Braden River High Anatomy, Biology, AP Biology - 9-12

CELL: (941) 504-7688 PHONE: 751-8230 Ext. 2129

Email: ellers@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: steveweller@live.com

Emrich, CJ Retired Teacher ESE All subjects - K-12

CELL: (941) 545-5365 Text Business Ed - 6-12

Txt or Email: cjemrich@gmail.com English - 5-9
Educational Leadership - K-12
ESOL Endorsement

Erby, Lisa Bayshore High School English - K-12

Email: erby.lisa@gmail.com

Ferner, Donna Sea Breeze Elementary Reading and Math - K-35

Email: fernerd@manateeschools.net Please Email

Folds, Katie Williams Elementary All Subjects - K-35

Email: foldsk@manateeschools.net

Frank, Anna Blackburn Elementary English, Math, Social Studies - K-5

Email: franka@manateeschools.net PHONE: 941-723-4800 Ext. 56092

Personal Email: missannafrank@gmail.com

Home Phone: (941) 773-1308

Freer, Maria Braden River HS All Subjects - K-6

Email: freerm@manateeschools.net Please Email English, Reading, Writing - 6-9

Gabriele, Michele Retired Teacher Language Arts, Reading/SRA - K-3

CELL: (941) 724-1057 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: magicaljaz2@yahoo.com

Gavin, Kelly Retired Teacher All Subjects - K-35

CELL: (941)962-4738 Certified K-5

Email: kellyagavin16@gmail.com

E-Learning Support
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Garbutt, Erin Blackburn Elementary All Subjects - Pre-K, K-2

CELL: (815) 209-6196

Email: GarbuttE@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: eringarbutt@yahoo.com

Gazell, Carol Retired Teacher English - 9-11

HOME: 795-1989

Genewick. Judith Palmetto Elementary All Subjects - K-5

CELL: (941) 210-2342 PHONE: 941-723-4822, Ext. 35057

Email: genewickj@manateeschools,net

Personal Email: genewick4@frontier.com

Gould, Allicia Braden River High School English, Creative Writing - 9-11

Email: goulda@manateeschools.net

Granstad, Amanda Manatee High Math - High and

CELL: (941) 224-5300 Please call Cell College

Gratzer, Robert Palmetto High School English - 6-12

Email: gratzerr@manateeschools.net

Haddad, Simone Palmetto Elementary Reading/Math - K-5

Email: Haddads@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: simonehaddad22@hotmail.com

Hagood, Lee Parrish Community High Middle School Math - Middle

CELL: (941) 224-0309 Please call Cell, or Email Algebra I & II, Geometry, Financial - and

Email: leehagoodl@yahoo.com Algebra, Liberal Arts Math, College High
Algebra, College Readiness Math

Hall, Ben Lakewood Ranch High Social Studies - 6-12

CELL: (941) 313-0740 PHONE: 727-6100 Ext. 2105 Reading - K-12

Email: hallb@manateeschools.net

Hall, Jennifer Braden River Middle All Subjects - Middle

Email: hallj@manateeschools.net PHONE: 751-7080 Ext. 2037 Biology - High

Haushalter, Diane Retired Teacher All Subjects - K-5

HOME: (941) 795-8104

CELL: (941) 405-9143

Hendren, Roxanne Braden River High and Geometry, Algebra 2, Adv. Topics - Middle

CELL: (941) 587-8625 Parrish Community High Trigonometry/Math Analysis/Precalc. and
Email: hendrenr@manateeschools.net High
Hirshman, Emily Horizons Academy ESE, ASD, IND EBD K-12
CELL: (609) 610-1242

Email: hirshmane@manateeschools.net

Holmes, Patricia Retired Teacher All Subjects - Pre-K -9
HOME: (941) 779-5688 (Txt or Call) Speech Clinician

Email: Canineminderl@gmail.com

Ingham, Gwyneth McNeal Elementary Reading and Math - K-2
CELL: (941)224-0271 Please call Cell

Insalaco, Amanda Samoset Elementary Reading, Math, Writing - K-35

HOME: (813) 401-2058

Email: insalacoa@manateeschools.net

Please call Home

Certified K-5 and ESE
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Irimia, Ana Abel Elementary Math, Reading - 3-6

CELL: (862) 432-8575 PHONE: 751-7040, Ext. 2034

Email: irimiaa@manateeschools.net

Israel, Maria Sea Breeze Elementary All Subjects - K-6

HOME: Please call School or PHONE: 941-741-3190

Email: israelm@manateeschools.net

Johnson, Susan Braden River Elementary All Subjects - Pre-K, K- 3

Cell: (941) 323- 3469

Email: Johnson9s@manateeschools.net

Jurgovan, Melanie Retired Teacher General Math, Algebra 1 & 2 - 3-12

Email: melanie.jurgovan@gmail.com Please Email Geometry

Kanai, Kazuki Kinnan Elementary E.S.O.L. - K-12

Please call School 358-2888, Ext. 2016 Elementary - K-6
English - 5-9
Japanese - K-12
Reading Endorsement

Kersey, Dr. Mandy Buffalo Creek Middle English, Reading, Special - 6-12

CELL: (941) 266-4333 (Please text) Please Text or Email Education, College Prep

Email: kerseym@manateeschools.net

Kretzmann, Ellen Retired Teacher Pre-Algebra, Algebra, Geometry - 6-9

Email: kretzmann.ellen@gmail.com

PHONE: (941) 792-1516

Kreisler, Terri (Teacher Assistant) Kinnan Elementary E.S.O.L. - All grades

HOME: (941) 795-8996

Kutz, Rachel Teacher on Leave Math - K-9

PHONE: (941) 462-4001 Ext. 1503 Certified K-6; 5-9

Email: kutzr@manateeschools.net

Latona, Mike Palmetto High Algebra 1 - 9/10th

HOME: (941) 746-0979 PHONE: 723-4848 Ext. 2077 S.A.T.

Lund, Ashley Manatee Elementary All Subjects - K-2

CELL: (207) 735-8723 PHONE: 941-741-3319 Ext. 63044

Lungmus, Emily McNeal Elementary Reading, Math - 3-5

CELL: (561) 632-9496

Email: Lungmuse@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: Emilylungmusl@gmail.com

Manfredi, Amber McNeal Elementary All Subjects - 2-5

CELL: (860) 294-2398 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: manfredia@manateeschools.net

Manzo, Mary Manatee High School Biology, AP Biology - 9-12

CELL: (562) 682-3970 PHONE: 941-714-7300 Ext. 72032

Email: manzom@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: junes414@yahoo.com

Marconi, Kathy King Middle School Reading - 3-12

CELL: (682) 201-8796 Math - 3-8

PHONE: (941) 798-6820 ext 24032
Email: marconik@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: marconikathy777@gmail.com

MEA TUTOR DIRECTORY 22-23, Page 4


mailto:israelm@manateeschools.net
mailto:melanie.jurgovan@gmail.com
mailto:kerseym@manateeschools.net
mailto:kretzmann.ellen@gmail.com
mailto:kutzr@manateeschools.net
mailto:Emilylungmus1@gmail.com
mailto:manfredia@manateeschools.net

NAME WORK LOCATION SUBJECTS GRADE LEVELS

Marino, David Palmetto High Economics - 12th Grade

CELL: (941) 737-4118 PHONE: 723-4848 English/Writing/Reading - K-12
Math - 1-5

McCabe, Stefani Ballard Elementary Reading and Math - K-2

Email: mccabes@manateeschools.net

McKillip, Jenna King Middle School Math, Science - 4-7
Email: mckillipj@manateeschools.net PHONE: 941-798-6820 ext: 24144

Montijo, Jennifer Manatee Elementary Reading, Writing, Math - K-5
Email: montijoj@manateeschools.net PHONE: (941)741-3319 ex: 63032

CELL: 973-766-4066

Personal Email: STURGESJL@outlook.com

Moore, Peggy Buffalo Creek Middle School US History - 7-8
Email: moorep@manateeschools.net PHONE: 941-721-2260 Ext. 21082

CELL: 941-524-6077

Personal Email: plmoore0320@gmail.com

Murphy, Constance Braden River Elementary All Subjects - Pre-K, K- 3
CELL: 732-674-2132 PHONE: 941-751-7012 ext.57027

Email: murphy2c@manateeschools.net

Murphy, Shelby Samoset Elementary Reading Certified, ELA, Writing, Math Pre-K, K- 6
CELL: (518) 410- 2878 Science, and Social Studies

Email: murphys2@manateeschools.net

Nelson, Erik Braden River High AP Human Geography and - 9-10
CELL: 360-302-0198 PHONE: 751-8230 ext. 2074 AP World History

Email: nelsone@manateeschools.net

Newman, Timothy Palm View K-8 Reading, ELA, Science - 6-8
CELL: 941-545-1267 PHONE: 941-723-4812 ext. 70023

Email: newmant3@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: mrtim.newman@gmail.com

Oler, Holly Palmetto High School Reading - K-12
CELL: (941) 524-1563 Elem Education, All Subjects - K-6
PHONE: 941-723-4848 ext: 24051

Email: olerh@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: clairirene@yahoo.com

Pearl, Mitcheal Professional Support Center Reading, Writing, Study - K-12
CELL: (941) 730-4885 Please call Cell Skills, ESOL

Peck, Kathy Retired Teacher/ Basic Math, Basic Algebra/ - 4-9
HOME: (941) 794-8932 Media Specialist Geometry

CELL: (941) 518-7962 Social Studies, Science - 4-9
Email: booker@tampabay.rr.com Reading, Writing, Composition, - 4-12

Grammar, Research Skills, Cursive

Pinner, Keri Palm View K-8 Reading, Writing, Math - 1-3
CELL: (718) 869-2669
Email: pinnerk@manateeschools.net

Phelps, Tana Lakewood Ranch High Chemistry, Physical Science: - Middle and High
CELL: (941) 928-9059 PHONE: 727-6100, Ext. 2107 All Middle/High Sciences except
Email: phelpst@manateeschools.net Physics

MEA TUTOR DIRECTORY 22-23, Page 5


mailto:mccabes@manateeschools.net
mailto:mckillipj@manateeschools.net
mailto:montijoj@manateeschools.net
mailto:moorep@manateeschools.net
mailto:murphys2@manateeschools.net
mailto:nelsone@manateeschools.net
mailto:newmant3@manateeschools.net
mailto:booker@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:phelpst@manateeschools.net

NAME WORK LOCATION SUBJECTS GRADE LEVELS

Rambo, Chris Gullet Elementary Reading, Math - K-5
Email: ramboc@manateeschools.net

Rogalla, Charles Tara Elementary All Subjects - Elementary
HOME: (941) 714-7898 PHONE: 751-7660

Rogalla, Christa Tara Elementary All Subjects - Elementary
HOME: 727-6132 PHONE: 751-7660

Rogers, Kharma Access to Education ESE - K-12
Email: Rogersk@manateeschools.net PHONE: 941-751-7027 All Subjects Autism & Special Needs
Rosa, Vanessa Williams Elementary All Subjects - K-5
CELL: (941)447-9633 PHONE: 776-4040 Spanish - K-12
Email: rosav@manateeschools.net

Rouse, Rebecca Braden River High School English/Language Arts, Writing - K-12
CELL: (941) 773-1542 Reading and College Prep

PHONE: (941)751-8230 ext: 31076
Email: rouser@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: kbkrousel@gmail.com

Roth, Trisha Mills Elementary All Subjects - K-8
CELL: (941) 822-2873 Please call Cell

Email: rotht@manateeschools.net

Rumph, Sylvia Sugg Middle School English/Language Arts, Math and - K-12
CELL: (813) 330-6554 PHONE: 941 741-3157 Ext. 2069 History

Email: rumphs@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: sylviarumph4@gmail.com

Sailes Houston, Gladys Buffalo Creek Middle Social Science - 5-9
CELL: (941) 962-7480 Please call Cell

Email: saileshoustong@manateeschools.net

Sanchez-Acevedo, Marta Manatee Elementary Reading - K-3
CELL: (813)526-3384 PHONE: (941)741-3319

Email: Sanchez-Acevedom@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: Martaivellise@live.com

Schmidt, Craig Palmetto High School Math - 9-12
Email: schmidtcl@manateeschools.net

Sietsma, Sue Sugg Middle School Core Subjects, ESE - K-8
CELL: (941) 417-0340
Personal Email: sue2182@aol.com

Siman, Becky Haile Middle School Deaf, Hard of Hearing, Reading - K-35
CELL: (941)504-3770 Language Arts/Writing

Personal Email: bsiman2012@gmail.com

Slagle, Carla Mills Elementary School Reading - K-3
CELL: (941)877-9868 PHONE: (941) 721-2140 Ext. 66090

Email: slaglec@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: carlaslagleteacher@gmail.com

Smith- Williams, Kelly Lakewood Ranch High School = Anatomy and Physiology - 9-12
Email: smith-williamsk@manateeschools.net

Soldat, Liljana Haile Middle School Math - 2-8
CELL: (908) 731-1045 PHONE: (941) 714-7240 Ext. 22078

Email: soldatl@manateeschools.net
Personal Email: liljanamarku@aol.com
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Stewart, Tammy Johnson Middle Math - 3-10
CELL: (941) 518-9578 Please call Cell
Stout, Jaclyn Parrish Community High Geometry, Algebra 1 - 8-12
PHONE: Please call School, or Email PHONE: 941-803-9330 Ext. 72548
Email: stoutj@manateeschools.net
Swartling, Olivia McNeal Elementary All Subjects - 3-6
CELL: (407) 416-7781 Please call Cell
Troop, Jason Nolan Middle Language Arts: - 6 - 8 and

Email: troopj@manateeschools.net PHONE: 751-8200 Ext. 28048

Personal Email:macfolk@gmail.com

Reading and Writing

9+ as needed

Van Wormer, Maggie Anna Maria Elementary Reading and Math - K-5
Email: vanwormerm@manateeschools.net PHONE: (941) 708-5525

Walker, Amber Braden River Elementary Reading and Math - K-4
Email: walker3a@manateeschools.net

Walton, Ronald Blackburn Elementary ELA, Math - 2
CELL: (573) 639-0465 PHONE: (941) 723-4800 Ext: 56073

Email: waltonr@manateeschools.net

Personal Email: rwalton06@yahoo.com

Wardell, Amy Gullett Elementary All Subjects - K-5
CELL: (407) 247-9380 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: wardella@manateeschools.net

Westerburger, C. Jasmine Lakewood Ranch High Spanish - 7-12
Email: jwesterb@hotmail.com or

westerburgerj@manateeschools.com

Woodruff, Alec Parrish Community High Environmental Science and - 7-12

Email: woodruffa@manateeschools.net Biology

Rev. 09/15/2022

This Tutor Directory is given with the compliments of the members of the Manatee
Education Association. MEA provides this listing for your review. Any arrangements,

fees and/or materials used are made between the parents/guardians and the tutors.

MEA cannot be held responsible. For more information call the MEA office at 747-5091.

For additional information, please contact:
Manatee Education Association

1523 6" Avenue West, Desoto Towers
Bradenton, Florida 34205

Phone: 941-747-5091

Fax: 941-746-9355

Rev. 09/15/2022
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